



Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 06/10/2020
Walnut Creek Parking Improvements
Project # 2020-009

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		All Star Concrete, LLC		Jensen Builders, Ltd		Corell Contractor, Inc.		Concrete Technologies, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Traffic Control	LS	1.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,917.00	\$25,917.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
2	Construction Survey	LS	1.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,664.00	\$4,664.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
3	Remove Ex. Concrete Trail/Sidewalk	SY	35.	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$22.79	\$797.65	\$20.95	\$733.25	\$24.00	\$840.00	\$22.00	\$770.00
4	Topsoil - Strip and Respread	CY	2,400.	\$7.00	\$16,800.00	\$7.42	\$17,808.00	\$10.75	\$25,800.00	\$11.00	\$26,400.00	\$6.85	\$16,440.00
5	Excavation, Class 10	CY	2,700.	\$7.00	\$18,900.00	\$5.25	\$14,175.00	\$4.25	\$11,475.00	\$4.65	\$12,555.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00
6	Select Import and Placement	CY	650.	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$16.43	\$10,679.50	\$18.40	\$11,960.00	\$14.50	\$9,425.00	\$16.25	\$10,562.50
7	Sanitary Sewer Service, 6" PVC	LF	75.	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.39	\$3,029.25	\$41.20	\$3,090.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$68.25	\$5,118.75
8	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	1.	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$559.47	\$559.47	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
9	Connect to Ex. Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	1.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$8,408.24	\$8,408.24	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$25,725.00	\$25,725.00
10	Water Service, 4" PVC	LF	590.	\$40.00	\$23,600.00	\$13.36	\$7,882.40	\$13.65	\$8,053.50	\$29.00	\$17,110.00	\$17.85	\$10,531.50
11	Water Service, 6" PVC	LF	240.	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$17.17	\$4,120.80	\$17.50	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.25	\$6,060.00
12	Trenchless Water Service, 4" PVC	LF	75.	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$152.85	\$11,463.75	\$123.50	\$9,262.50	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$57.75	\$4,331.25
13	Water Valve, 6"	EA	1.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,427.29	\$1,427.29	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
14	Water Valve, 4" Blowoff	EA	1.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,561.80	\$1,561.80	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00
15	Meter Pit and Stop Box	LS	1.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,667.40	\$7,667.40	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	LS	1.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,678.31	\$4,678.31	\$4,770.00	\$4,770.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
17	Temporary Blowoff Hydrant	LS	1.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,597.63	\$1,597.63	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
18	Connect to Ex. Water Main	EA	1.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,839.23	\$7,839.23	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
19	Storm Sewer, 15" RCP	LF	120.	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$56.92	\$6,830.40	\$58.05	\$6,966.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00
20	Storm Sewer, 18" RCP	LF	34.	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$95.40	\$3,243.60	\$97.30	\$3,308.20	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$47.25	\$1,606.50
21	SW-501, Rectangular Curb Intake	EA	1.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,155.09	\$3,155.09	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00
22	Nyloplast Structure, 15"	EA	1.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,971.18	\$1,971.18	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00
23	15" RCP FES	EA	4.	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,183.28	\$8,733.12	\$2,225.00	\$8,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,995.00	\$7,980.00
24	18" RCP FES	EA	1.	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,291.61	\$2,291.61	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
25	Connect to Ex. Storm Sewer Intake	EA	1.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,509.15	\$1,509.15	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
26	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	SY	3,070.	\$6.00	\$18,420.00	\$3.02	\$9,271.40	\$3.10	\$9,517.00	\$3.00	\$9,210.00	\$2.65	\$8,135.50
27	6" Depth PCC Pvmnt (Parking Lot)	SY	2,760.	\$55.00	\$151,800.00	\$34.50	\$95,220.00	\$43.00	\$118,680.00	\$33.85	\$93,426.00	\$38.00	\$104,880.00
28	5" Depth PCC Pvmnt (Trail/Sidewalk)	SY	174.	\$60.00	\$10,440.00	\$45.00	\$7,830.00	\$57.00	\$9,918.00	\$56.00	\$9,744.00	\$65.00	\$11,310.00
29	5" Depth PCC Drain Flume	SY	45.	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00	\$119.00	\$5,355.00	\$106.00	\$4,770.00
30	Pavement / Accessibility Striping	LS	1.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$683.70	\$683.70	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00
31	Signage	EA	4.	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$630.70	\$2,522.80	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$210.00	\$840.00
32	Precast PCC Parking Barrier	EA	4.	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$127.20	\$508.80	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$131.25	\$525.00
33	Seeding	AC	2.5	\$3,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,127.00	\$7,817.50	\$3,190.00	\$7,975.00	\$3,080.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,940.00	\$7,350.00
34	Shrubs, 18" Height	LS	1.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,286.00	\$3,286.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00
35	Erosion Control	LS	1.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
36	SWPPP Management	LS	1.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
37	SWPPP Inspections	LS	1.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
Base Bid Total:				\$368,130.00		\$297,071.07		\$306,303.45		\$322,215.00		\$307,241.00	

Alternate #1

A1-1	Construction Survey	LS	1.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,266.50	\$4,266.50	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
A1-2	Deduct Select Import and Placement	CY	-140.	\$20.00	-\$2,800.00	\$15.90	-\$2,226.00	\$18.40	-\$2,576.00	\$14.50	-\$2,030.00	\$15.50	-\$2,170.00
A1-3	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	SY	875.	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$3.02	\$2,642.50	\$3.10	\$2,712.50	\$3.00	\$2,625.00	\$2.65	\$2,318.75
A1-4	PCC Pavement, 6" Depth	SY	830.	\$55.00	\$45,650.00	\$34.00	\$28,220.00	\$41.00	\$34,030.00	\$35.78	\$29,697.40	\$44.00	\$36,520.00

A1-5	Pavement / Accessibility Striping	LS	1.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$349.80	\$349.80	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$730.00	\$730.00
A1-6	Deduct Seeding	AC	-0.15	\$3,500.00	-\$525.00	\$2,968.00	-\$445.20	\$3,190.00	-\$478.50	\$2,800.00	-\$420.00	\$2,800.00	-\$420.00
A1-7	SWPPP Management	LS	1.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
A1-8	SWPPP Inspections	LS	1.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
Alternate #1 Total:				\$49,425.00		\$33,284.60		\$36,633.00		\$33,117.40		\$39,628.75	

Alternate #2

A2-1	Construction Survey	LS	1.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,616.30	\$4,616.30	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
A2-2	Deduct Select Import and Placement	CY	-140.	\$20.00	-\$2,800.00	\$15.90	-\$2,226.00	\$18.40	-\$2,576.00	\$14.50	-\$2,030.00	\$15.50	-\$2,170.00
A2-3	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	SY	880.	\$6.00	\$5,280.00	\$3.02	\$2,657.60	\$3.10	\$2,728.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$2.65	\$2,332.00
A2-4	PCC Pavement, 6" Depth	SY	835.	\$55.00	\$45,925.00	\$36.04	\$30,093.40	\$33.85	\$28,264.75	\$35.20	\$29,392.00	\$46.00	\$38,410.00
A2-5	Pavement / Accessibility Striping	LS	1.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$307.40	\$307.40	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$710.00	\$710.00
A2-6	Deduct Seeding	AC	-0.15	\$3,500.00	-\$525.00	\$2,968.00	-\$445.20	\$65.00	-\$9.75	\$2,800.00	-\$420.00	\$2,800.00	-\$420.00
A2-7	SWPPP Management	LS	1.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
A2-8	SWPPP Inspections	LS	1.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00

Alternate #2 Total:				\$49,630.00		\$35,480.50		\$31,302.00		\$32,772.00		\$41,512.00	
----------------------------	--	--	--	--------------------	--	--------------------	--	--------------------	--	--------------------	--	--------------------	--

Total with Alternates:				\$467,185.00		\$365,836.17		\$374,238.45		\$388,104.40		\$388,381.75	
-------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--



Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 06/10/2020
Walnut Creek Parking Improvements
Project # 2020-009

				Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.		Howrey Construction, Inc		Berkey Homebuilders, Inc. dba Concrete Professionals		TK Concrete, Inc	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Traffic Control	LS	1.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$18,325.00	\$18,325.00
2	Construction Survey	LS	1.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
3	Remove Ex. Concrete Trail/Sidewalk	SY	35.	\$18.50	\$647.50	\$34.35	\$1,202.25	\$14.55	\$509.25	\$20.00	\$700.00
4	Topsoil - Strip and Respread	CY	2,400.	\$9.50	\$22,800.00	\$11.75	\$28,200.00	\$5.50	\$13,200.00	\$7.50	\$18,000.00
5	Excavation, Class 10	CY	2,700.	\$3.75	\$10,125.00	\$5.05	\$13,635.00	\$4.40	\$11,880.00	\$10.50	\$28,350.00
6	Select Import and Placement	CY	650.	\$16.25	\$10,562.50	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$15.50	\$10,075.00	\$22.50	\$14,625.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Service, 6" PVC	LF	75.	\$41.00	\$3,075.00	\$60.50	\$4,537.50	\$84.50	\$6,337.50	\$98.00	\$7,350.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	1.	\$967.00	\$967.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
9	Connect to Ex. Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	1.	\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00
10	Water Service, 4" PVC	LF	590.	\$15.50	\$9,145.00	\$24.25	\$14,307.50	\$34.15	\$20,148.50	\$24.00	\$14,160.00
11	Water Service, 6" PVC	LF	240.	\$18.50	\$4,440.00	\$28.25	\$6,780.00	\$42.30	\$10,152.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00
12	Trenchless Water Service, 4" PVC	LF	75.	\$121.50	\$9,112.50	\$70.75	\$5,306.25	\$93.65	\$7,023.75	\$120.00	\$9,000.00
13	Water Valve, 6"	EA	1.	\$1,406.00	\$1,406.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00
14	Water Valve, 4" Blowoff	EA	1.	\$1,124.00	\$1,124.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
15	Meter Pit and Stop Box	LS	1.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$13,395.00	\$13,395.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	LS	1.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00
17	Temporary Blowoff Hydrant	LS	1.	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
18	Connect to Ex. Water Main	EA	1.	\$6,155.00	\$6,155.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00
19	Storm Sewer, 15" RCP	LF	120.	\$43.25	\$5,190.00	\$41.50	\$4,980.00	\$76.00	\$9,120.00	\$83.25	\$9,990.00
20	Storm Sewer, 18" RCP	LF	34.	\$55.50	\$1,887.00	\$51.50	\$1,751.00	\$92.00	\$3,128.00	\$115.00	\$3,910.00
21	SW-501, Rectangular Curb Intake	EA	1.	\$5,228.00	\$5,228.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$3,820.00	\$3,820.00	\$4,135.00	\$4,135.00
22	Nyloplast Structure, 15"	EA	1.	\$2,277.00	\$2,277.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00
23	15" RCP FES	EA	4.	\$2,672.00	\$10,688.00	\$1,620.00	\$6,480.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,175.00	\$12,700.00
24	18" RCP FES	EA	1.	\$2,864.00	\$2,864.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00
25	Connect to Ex. Storm Sewer Intake	EA	1.	\$2,829.00	\$2,829.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$2,435.00	\$2,435.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00
26	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	SY	3,070.	\$2.75	\$8,442.50	\$3.45	\$10,591.50	\$2.48	\$7,613.60	\$3.25	\$9,977.50
27	6" Depth PCC Pvmnt (Parking Lot)	SY	2,760.	\$42.65	\$117,714.00	\$47.50	\$131,100.00	\$47.00	\$129,720.00	\$36.75	\$101,430.00
28	5" Depth PCC Pvmnt (Trail/Sidewalk)	SY	174.	\$63.25	\$11,005.50	\$60.00	\$10,440.00	\$52.00	\$9,048.00	\$49.00	\$8,526.00
29	5" Depth PCC Drain Flume	SY	45.	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$165.00	\$7,425.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
30	Pavement / Accessibility Striping	LS	1.	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
31	Signage	EA	4.	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00
32	Precast PCC Parking Barrier	EA	4.	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
33	Seeding	AC	2.5	\$3,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,830.00	\$7,075.00	\$3,140.00	\$7,850.00	\$3,930.00	\$9,825.00
34	Shrubs, 18" Height	LS	1.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,675.00	\$6,675.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
35	Erosion Control	LS	1.	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00	\$4,915.00	\$4,915.00
36	SWPPP Management	LS	1.	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
37	SWPPP Inspections	LS	1.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Base Bid Total:				\$313,619.50		\$324,796.00		\$349,560.60		\$390,863.50	

Alternate #1

A1-1	Construction Survey	LS	1.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A1-2	Deduct Select Import and Placement	CY	-140.	\$16.25	-\$2,275.00	\$20.50	-\$2,870.00	\$15.50	-\$2,170.00	\$22.50	-\$3,150.00
A1-3	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	SY	875.	\$2.75	\$2,406.25	\$3.60	\$3,150.00	\$2.48	\$2,170.00	\$3.00	\$2,625.00
A1-4	PCC Pavement, 6" Depth	SY	830.	\$45.00	\$37,350.00	\$47.50	\$39,425.00	\$40.00	\$33,200.00	\$40.50	\$33,615.00

A1-5	Pavement / Accessibility Striping	LS	1.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
A1-6	Deduct Seeding	AC	-0.15	\$2,500.00	-\$375.00	\$2,830.00	-\$424.50	\$3,140.00	-\$471.00	\$3,930.00	-\$589.50
A1-7	SWPPP Management	LS	1.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A1-8	SWPPP Inspections	LS	1.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Alternate #1 Total:				\$39,956.25		\$42,165.50		\$35,029.00		\$37,250.50	

Alternate #2

A2-1	Construction Survey	LS	1.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A2-2	Deduct Select Import and Placement	CY	-140.	\$16.25	-\$2,275.00	\$20.50	-\$2,870.00	\$15.50	-\$2,170.00	\$22.50	-\$3,150.00
A2-3	Subgrade Preparation, 12" Depth	SY	880.	\$2.75	\$2,420.00	\$3.60	\$3,168.00	\$2.48	\$2,182.40	\$3.00	\$2,640.00
A2-4	PCC Pavement, 6" Depth	SY	835.	\$45.00	\$37,575.00	\$47.50	\$39,662.50	\$40.00	\$33,400.00	\$40.50	\$33,817.50
A2-5	Pavement / Accessibility Striping	LS	1.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
A2-6	Deduct Seeding	AC	-0.15	\$2,500.00	-\$375.00	\$2,830.00	-\$424.50	\$3,140.00	-\$471.00	\$3,930.00	-\$589.50
A2-7	SWPPP Management	LS	1.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A2-8	SWPPP Inspections	LS	1.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Alternate #2 Total:				\$40,195.00		\$42,381.00		\$35,191.40		\$37,468.00	

Total with Alternates:				\$393,770.75		\$409,342.50		\$419,781.00		\$465,582.00	
-------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--